accommodated in the BUA. This is generally in keeping with the findings in the City’s

2019 Growth Analysis Study which forecasted approximately 20% of population growth

will be accommodated in the Greenfield and Rural Areas and the remaining 80%

forecasted population growth accommodated in the BUA over a 25 year period (2016-

2041; Reference Scenario).

Page 17 of Report Number: PL-06-22

Household Growth

The draft LNA identifies an estimated 74,200 households in the City of Burlington in

2021, with the number of households forecasted to grow by 33,900 by 2051. This

forecasted household growth for the City accounts for approximately 19.3% of all

household growth in Halton Region over the next 30 years, with both Milton and

Oakville taking on higher shares of household growth; consistent with their population

growth.

The forecasted household growth for the City between 2021-2051 equates to an

average of 1,130 units/year. This is higher than the average number of units a year

identified in the City’s 2019 Growth Analysis Study, which identified approximately 890

units/year over a 20-year period (2021-2041; Reference Scenario).  It is also

significantly higher than the City’s average over the last 10 years (2010-2020) which

was identified as 692 units/year in Report PL-21-21.

The following table identifies Household growth by Policy Area in the City for 2021-2031

and 2031-2051.

Household Growth in Burlington by Policy Area: 2021-2031 and 2031-2051

Policy Area 2021-2031 % Share 2031-2051 % Share

Existing DGA 1,150 10.5% 1,400 6.1%

BUA Centres* 4,190 38.1% 11,800 51.3%

BUA
Corridors^ 2,270 20.7% 3,300 14.3%

Remaining
BUA+ 3,070 27.9% 5,700 24.8%

Rural  310 2.8% 800 3.5%

Total 10,990 100% 23,000 100%
   Source: Halton Region Draft Preferred Growth Concept

   Note: Numbers may not add up due to rounding and multiple data sources

  *BUA Centres: include the Downtown and Uptown Mixed Use Centres, Downtown Burlington UGC/Burlington GO MTSA,

   Appleby GO MTSA, Aldershot GO MTSA

   ^BUA Corridors: include Fairview Corridor and Plains Road Corridor (Aldershot)

+Remaining BUA: includes some Mixed Use Commercial Centres, Neighbourhood Centres, Local Centres as well as the

Residential Neighbourhod Areas.

Within the 2021-2031 timeframe Burlington’s forecasted household growth accounts for